Total Operating Budget 35,148,854$       36,861,687$       

https://www.carlislema.gov/1083/Budget-Information

ARTICLE 2 – Capital Equipment:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer 

from available funds, or borrow pursuant to any applicable statute, the sum of one million two 

hundred seventy-nine thousand five hundred dollars ($1,279,500), to be used for capital 

equipment, or to take any other action related thereto. (SELECT BOARD/FINANCE 

COMMITTEE) 

Summary:  The Select Board and Finance Committee reviewed these capital requests during the 

annual budget process.

[...]

https://www.carlislema.gov/1083/Budget-Information. 

Finance Committee:  Recommends passage of Article 2 

Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 2 

ARTICLE 3 – Fire Engine Purchase Additional Borrowing Approval:  To see if the Town 

will vote to appropriate three hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($325,000), or any other 

amount, to pay the costs of purchasing a new fire engine for the Fire Department, including the 

payment of all costs incidental and related thereto; to determine whether this amount shall be 

raised by borrowing or otherwise, or to take any other action related thereto.

[...]

90 funds in Fiscal Year 2026. To see 

the Town’s proposed plan, visit: https://www.carlislema.gov/1228/Road-Maintenance.  

ARTICLE 11 – PEG (Public, Educational, Government) Local Access Appropriation**:    To 

see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) 

from the PEG (Public, Educational, Governmental) Local Access Receipts reserved for 

appropriation special revenue account for the purpose of providing local cable access services, 

equipment and programming for the Town of Carlisle, or to take any other action related thereto.

[...]

(COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE) 

I. FISCAL YEAR 2026 CPA APPROPRIATIONS 

That the following amounts be appropriated from the Fiscal Year 2026 Community Preservation 

Fund estimated revenues to the Community Preservation Fund accounts as follows: 

a. seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), be appropriated to the Community 

Housing Reserve Fund. 

b. seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), be appropriated to the Historic Reserve 

Fund. 

c. seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), be appropriated to the Open Space and 

Recreation Reserve Fund. 

d. thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), be appropriated for Administrative 

Expenses. 

II. CPA RECOMMENDATION – Concord Carlisle High School (CCHS) Amenities 

Building Construction and Related Costs 

That a sum of money be appropriated from the Open Space and Recreation Reserve Fund and/or

[...]

Community Preservation Committee Grant Agreement #2026-01, and further, that any portion of 

such sums not expended by June 30, 2027 shall be returned to the Open Space and Recreation 

Reserve Fund and/or the Undesignated Fund. 

III. CPA RECOMMENDATION – Diment Park Rehabilitation Phase 1: Design and 

Survey 

That sixty five thousand dollars ($65,000) be appropriated from the Open Space and Recreation 

Fund and/or the Undesignated Fund to the Carlisle Recreation Commission for the purposes of 

designing the rehabilitation of Diment Park, and that such sums be expended by the Carlisle 

Recreation Commission pursuant to the terms of the Town of Carlisle Community Preservation

[...]

Committee Grant Agreement #2026-02, and further, that any portion of such sums not expended 

by June 30, 2027 shall be returned to the Open Space and Recreation Fund and/or the Undesignated 

Fund. 

IV. CPA RECOMMENDATION – Banta-Davis Track Renovation 

That forty eight thousand dollars ($48,000) be appropriated from the Open Space and Recreation 

Fund and/or the Undesignated Fund to the Carlisle Recreation Commission for the purposes of 

rehabilitating the Banta Davis Field Track, and that such sums be expended by the Recreation 

Commission pursuant to the terms of the Town of Carlisle Community Preservation Committee

[...]

Grant Agreement #2026-04, and further, that any portion of such sums not expended by June 30, 

2027 shall be returned to the Open Space and Recreation Fund and/or the Undesignated Fund. 

VI. CPA RECOMMENDATION – Heald House Museum & Barn Restoration 

That twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000) be appropriated from the Historical Preservation 

Fund and/or the Undesignated Fund to the Carlisle Historical Society for the purposes of repairing 

and restoring the Heald House, a building that houses and preserves the Town of Carlisle’s 

historical artifacts, and that such sums be expended by the Carlisle Historical Society pursuant to